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Title of Change:  4Q2021 Product Discontinuance Notice - Batch 1 (Standard) 

Last Time Buy Date: 23 Jun 2022 

Last Ship Date: 23 Dec 2022 

Contact information: Contact your local onsemi Sales Office or PCN.Support@onsemi.com 

Type of notification:  Customers must notify onsemi (<PCN.Support@onsemi.com >) in writing within 90 days of receipt of this 
notification if they consider the discontinued product to be "Sole Source."  onsemi and the customer may 
negotiate an appropriate End-of-Life. 

Description and Purpose:  
 
In an attempt to minimize the number and frequency of product discontinuance notices to its customers, onsemi is publishing this quarterly 
product discontinuance notification. 
 
Some of the devices contained in this notice may be part of a product portfolio renewal process or a manufacturing facility closure. onsemi 
continually monitors worldwide sales and billings activities on all the products offered to its customers.                                
 
The activity for the products on the attached device list has declined to a level that warrants the discontinuance of these products or the 
manufacturing facility has been announced for a closure. Some devices may have an alternate standard device or a suggested replacement as an 
alternative solution.                                                              
 
onsemi wishes to promptly inform our customer of our intent to exit this small portion of our overall portfolio so that you may plan appropriately 
and effectively for replacement devices.                                          
 
onsemi has provided a list of replacement devices, where available, to aid in this process.                                                             
 
 
For those devices that have no recommended replacement identified, onsemi has partnered with Rochester Electronics and Flip Electronics who 
will carry any remaining device inventory to potentially allow for a continued source after onsemi has completed its business process 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: onsemi may implement minimum order quantities or dollar amounts based on inventories available. Also, Devices on this Product 
Discontinuance become NCNR (Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable).                             
 
For questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office or customer service representative.                                          
 
Additional contacts are:            

Americas:                                                                                            
Tom Siegel (tom.siegel@onsemi.com)                                                   
  +1 765 868 5022                                                                                   
USA        

Europe:                                                                                              
Andrej Tomasik (andrej.tomasik@onsemi.com)  
  +421 33790 2229  
Slovakia  
 

Japan:                                                                                
Isao Usuki (isao.usuki@onsemi.com)  
  +81 3 6880 1771 
Japan 

 

Asia Pacific: 
Stephen Ng (stephen.ng@onsemi.com)  
+852 2689 0209  
China  

NOTE: UPON PUBLICATION OF THIS DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE, onsemi ALLOWS SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE NOTICE DATE TO PLACE FINAL 
LIFETIME PURCHASE ORDERS.   ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO REASONABLE ORDER QUANTITIES, PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS                                                

 
NOTE: TO ALLOW AN ORDERLY EXIT FROM THE MARKET, PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE DELIVERED AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEYOND THE 
ANNOUNCEMENT DATE. 
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List of Affected Parts: 

 

Note: Only the standard (off the shelf) part numbers are listed in the parts list.  Any custom parts affected by this PCN are shown in the customer 
specific PCN addendum in the PCN email notification, or on the PCN Customized Portal. 

 
To view attached Parts List: 
1. Download pdf copy of the PCN to your computer 
2. Open the downloaded pdf copy of the PCN 
3. Click on the paper clip icon available on the menu provided in the left/bottom portion of the screen to reveal the Attachment field 
4. Then click on the attached file/s 

 
 

https://www.onsemi.com/PowerSolutions/pcn.do


PCN#: PD24419X
Issue Date: Dec 23, 2021

PCN Product List Addendum for:

Customer Contact Name: Drop box Digi-Key

Customer Contact Email: digikey.supplierinfo@digikey.com
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Appendix A: Changed Products
PCN#: PD24419X

Issue Date: Dec 23, 2021

DIKG: DIGI-KEY (page 1 of 4)

Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
FDMC7678 NTTFS4C06NTAG onsemi
NTS260SFT1G #NONE onsemi
NTS1045MFST1G #NONE onsemi
NTS12100EMFST1G #NONE onsemi
NTS1545MFST1G #NONE onsemi
NTS10100MFST1G #NONE onsemi
74LVT244WMX EOL

74LVT244MTCX
onsemi

74LVT245WMX EOL
74LVT245MTCX

onsemi

74LVT574WMX EOL
74LVT574MTCX

onsemi

74VHC244MX MC74VHC244DWR2G onsemi
74VHC273MX MC74HC273ADWR2G onsemi
74VHC373MX MC74VHC373DWR2G onsemi
74VHC374MX MC74VHC374DWR2G onsemi
74VHC541MX MC74VHC541DWR2G onsemi
74VHC573MX MC74VHC573DWR2G onsemi
74VHCT245AMX MC74VHCT245ADWRG onsemi
74VHCT574AMX MC74VHCT574ADWRG onsemi
MM74HC574WM MC74HC574ADWG onsemi
MM74HCT240WM MC74VHCT240ADWRG onsemi
MM74HCT240WMX MC74VHCT240ADWRG onsemi
NC7SZ34UCX #NONE #NA
AR1335CSSC11SMKA0-CP1 #NONE #NA
AR0431CSSC14SMRA0-DP1 #NONE #NA
FDA24N50 FDA24N50F onsemi
FQH8N100C FQA8N100C onsemi
FQA11N90-F109 FQA6N90C-F109 onsemi
FDA70N20 FQA65N20 onsemi
NTS10100EMFST1G #NONE onsemi
FQB10N50CFTM-WS FDB20N50F onsemi
FQU5N40TU FCU900N60Z onsemi
FQPF19N10 FQP33N10 onsemi
FQP8P10 FQP17P10 onsemi
FDB12N50FTM-WS FDB20N50F onsemi
FDP15N40 FCP260N65S3 onsemi
FQPF5N40 FDPF5N50NZ onsemi
FDPF10N50FT FDPF13N50FT onsemi
FQPF65N06 FDPF55N06 onsemi
FQP5N60C FDPF5N60NZ onsemi
FDD10N20LZTM FQD10N20LTM onsemi
FDP18N20F FDPF18N20FT onsemi
FQPF30N06L FDPF55N06 onsemi
FQP14N30 FQP22N30 onsemi
FQP9N30 FQP11N40C onsemi
FQB11P06TM FQB27P06TM onsemi
FQH44N10-F133 HUF75639G3 onsemi
FQA27N25 FDA33N25 onsemi
IRLM220ATF FQT4N20LTF onsemi
FQP2N60C FDPF5N60NZ onsemi
FDPF12N50FT FDPF13N50FT onsemi
FDPF12N50UT FCPF380N65FL1-F154 onsemi
FQPF45N15V2 FQP45N15V2 onsemi
FDA20N50-F109 FDA20N50F onsemi
FQPF11N50CF FQPF13N50CF onsemi
FQPF11N40C FCPF360N65S3R0L-F154 onsemi
FDP12N60NZ FDPF12N60NZ onsemi
FQB6N40CTM FQB11N40CTM onsemi
FQP3N60C FDPF5N60NZ onsemi
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Appendix A: Changed Products
PCN#: PD24419X

Issue Date: Dec 23, 2021

DIKG: DIGI-KEY (page 2 of 4)

Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
FQU8P10TU FQU11P06TU onsemi
FQA90N15-F109 FQA90N15 onsemi
FQP11P06 FQP17P06 onsemi
FDPF3N50NZ FDPF5N50NZ onsemi
FQPF20N06 FQPF20N06L onsemi
FQPF7N60 FDPF7N60NZ onsemi
FQP12N60C FDPF12N60NZ onsemi
FDPF5N50T FDPF5N50NZ onsemi
FQPF32N20C FDPF39N20 onsemi
FQPF630 FQPF10N20C onsemi
FQP12P10 FQP17P10 onsemi
FQPF10N50CF FQPF13N50CF onsemi
FQPF5N50CYDTU FDPF5N50NZ onsemi
FQP4N20L FQP7N20 onsemi
FDPF4N60NZ FDPF5N60NZ onsemi
FQP3N30 FQP6N40C onsemi
FQPF2N80YDTU FQPF2N80 onsemi
FQB5N60CTM-WS FQB8N60CTM onsemi
FQA8N90C-F109 FQA6N90C-F109 onsemi
FDP10N60NZ FDPF10N60NZ onsemi
FDPF5N50UT FDPF8N50NZU onsemi
FQD4N20TM FQD5N20LTM onsemi
FQD4N25TM-WS FQD6N25TM onsemi
FDP19N40 NTP185N60S5H onsemi
FDPF5N50FT FDPF8N50NZU onsemi
FDPF33N25TRDTU FDPF33N25T onsemi
FDU6N25 FQU5N60CTU onsemi
FQP6N40CF FDPF8N60ZUT onsemi
FQP6N60C FDPF7N60NZ onsemi
FQPF6N80CT FQPF6N80C onsemi
FQPF7N65CYDTU FQPF7N65C onsemi
FDD5N50TM-WS FDD5N50NZTM onsemi
FDA16N50LDTU FDA16N50-F109 onsemi
FQU9N25TU FQU10N20CTU onsemi
FSQ510 FSQ510MX onsemi
FSCQ0765RTYDTU NCP1380

(Controller)
onsemi

FAN2108EMPX #NONE #NA
MC100ELT23DR2G MC100EPT23DR2G onsemi
MC100ELT23DG MC100EPT23DG onsemi
MC100ELT25DG MC100EPT25DG onsemi
MC100ELT25DTG MC100EPT25DTG onsemi
MC100ELT23DTG MC100EPT23DTG onsemi
MC10ELT21DG MC100EPT21DG onsemi
MC10ELT20DG MC10EPT20DG onsemi
MC10ELT25DG MC100EPT25DG onsemi
MC10ELT25DR2G MC100EPT25DR2G onsemi
MC10H116DG #NONE #NA
MC10H116FNG #NONE #NA
MC10H124FNG #NONE #NA
MC10H116FNR2G #NONE #NA
MC10H125FNG #NONE #NA
MC10H124FNR2G #NONE #NA
FSFA2100 #NONE #NA
NCP1910B100DWR2G NCP1910B65DWR2G onsemi
MC10H125FNR2G #NONE #NA
AXM0F243-1-TX40 AXM0F343-64-1-TX40,

AXM0F343-256-1-TX40
onsemi

TL431BVDMR2G TL431BVDR2G onsemi
NCP4305ADR2G NCP4305DDR2G onsemi
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Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
TL431BIDMR2G TL431BIDR2G onsemi
TL431ACDMR2G TL431ACDR2G onsemi
FQPF6N90C FQPF9N90CT onsemi
FQP17N40 FCP260N65S3 onsemi
FQA9N90C-F109 FQA6N90C-F109 onsemi
FDA50N50 NTHL099N60S5 onsemi
FQPF7N80C FQP7N80C onsemi
FQD2N80TM FQD3N60CTM-WS onsemi
FQA11N90C-F109 FQA6N90C-F109 onsemi
FDP26N40 FDP24N40,

FCP165N65S3
onsemi

FQL40N50 NTHL099N60S5 onsemi
FQP16N25 FQP27N25 onsemi
FQA70N15 FQA90N15 onsemi
FQU4N50TU-WS FQU5N60CTU onsemi
FQB6N80TM FQB4N80TM onsemi
FQB50N06TM FQB50N06LTM onsemi
FQP70N10 FQPF70N10,

FQP55N10
onsemi

FQI13N50CTU STI13NM60N STM
FQD6N50CTM FDD5N50NZTM onsemi
FQP46N15 FQP45N15V2 onsemi
FQP3N80C FQP4N80 onsemi
FQP8N60C FQPF8N60C onsemi
FQA44N30 FDA59N30,

FDA38N30
onsemi

FQP19N20 FQP19N20C onsemi
FQB9N50CTM FCB260N65S3 onsemi
FQB7N60TM FQB8N60CTM onsemi
FQP10N20C FQP19N20C onsemi
FQPF16N25C FQPF27N25 onsemi
FQP2N40-F080 FQP6N40C onsemi
FQPF10N60C FDPF10N60NZ onsemi
FQPF5N90 FQPF9N90CT onsemi
FQP2P40-F080 FQP4P40 onsemi
FQU3N50CTU FQU2N60CTU onsemi
FQA9P25 #NONE #NA
FQA30N40 FDA24N40F,

FCHD125N65S3R0-F155
onsemi

FQD9N25TM FQD16N25CTM #NA
FDP7N60NZ FDPF7N60NZ onsemi
2SA2126-H NJD1718T4G onsemi
NCP3030ADR2G NCP3020BDR2G onsemi
2SA1593T-TL-E 2SA1593S-TL-E onsemi
FDZ661PZ #NONE onsemi
NTNS3A65PZT5G #NONE onsemi
FDMS9620S #NONE onsemi
2SC6017-TL-E NJVMJD3055T4G onsemi
FSCQ1565RTYDTU NCP1380

(Controller)
onsemi

FSCQ1265RTYDTU NCP1380
(Controller)

onsemi

FSDM0565RBWDTU NCP12400(Controller) onsemi
FSDM0465RBWDTU NCP11187A065PG onsemi
FSDM1265RBWDTU NCP12400(Controller) onsemi
FSDM0465REWDTU NCP11187A065PG onsemi
FSGM0565RBWDTU NCP12400(Controller) onsemi
FSDM07652REWDTU NCP12400(Controller) onsemi
FSL176MRTUDTU NCP12400(Controller) onsemi
FSGM0565RWDTU NCP12400(Controller) onsemi
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Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
FSQ0465RSWDTU NCP11187A065PG,

NCP1380
(Controller)

onsemi

FSL138MRTWDTU NCP11185A065PG onsemi
FSQ0765RQWDTU NCP1380

(Controller)
onsemi

FSQ0565RQWDTU NCP1380
(Controller)

onsemi

FSQ0765RSWDTU NCP1380
(Controller)

onsemi

FSQ0565RSWDTU NCP1380
(Controller)

onsemi

MC100ELT22DTG MC100EPT22DTG onsemi
MC100ELT21DG MC100EPT21DG onsemi
MMSF3P02HDR2G #NONE #NA
FSA8049UCX #NONE #NA
NTS245SFT3G #NONE onsemi
NTS260SFT3G #NONE onsemi
NTS260ESFT3G #NONE onsemi
FAN5354MPX FAN53526UC00X onsemi
NTS245SFT1G #NONE onsemi
NCP5217AMNTXG #NONE onsemi
FAN5353MPX FAN53526UC00X onsemi
NCP302HSN27T1G #NONE onsemi
NCP303LSN09T2G #NONE onsemi
ADM1026JSTZ-REEL #NONE onsemi
NCP302LSN18T1G #NONE onsemi
TIP147T TIP147G onsemi
TIP147TTU TIP147G onsemi
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Generic Parts

		Part Name		Replacement Part		Replacement Supplier

		AR0261CSSC30SMD20		#NONE		#NA

		NTMFSC1D9N06HL		#NONE		#NA

		MC33204DTBR2GH		MC33204DTBR2G		onsemi

		NCP81111MNA3TXG		#NONE		#NA

		TL431IDMR2G		TL431IDR2G		onsemi

		TL431BVDMR2G		TL431BVDR2G		onsemi

		TL431BIDMR2G		TL431BIDR2G		onsemi

		TL431ACDMR2G		TL431ACDR2G		onsemi

		NCP4305QDR2G		NCP4305DDR2G		onsemi

		NCP4305ADR2G		NCP4305DDR2G		onsemi

		NCP1910B100DWR2G		NCP1910B65DWR2G		onsemi

		NCP1651DR2G		#NONE		#NA

		NCP1377PG		#NONE		#NA

		NCP1217AP65G		#NONE		#NA

		FSFA2100		#NONE		#NA

		SC7812CTG		MC7812CTG		onsemi

		MC10H125FNR2G		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H125FNG		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H124FNR2G		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H124FNG		#NONE		#NA

		MCW10H116		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H116FNR2G		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H116FNG		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H116DR2G		#NONE		#NA

		MC10H116DG		#NONE		#NA

		MC10ELT25DR2G		MC100EPT25DR2G		onsemi

		MC10ELT25DG		MC100EPT25DG		onsemi

		MC10ELT21DR2G		MC100EPT21DR2G		onsemi

		MC10ELT21DG		MC100EPT21DG		onsemi

		MC10ELT20DR2G		MC10EPT20DG		onsemi

		MC10ELT20DG		MC10EPT20DG		onsemi

		MC100ELT25DTG		MC100EPT25DTG		onsemi

		MC100ELT25DR2G		MC100EPT25DR2G		onsemi

		MC100ELT25DG		MC100EPT25DG		onsemi

		MC100ELT23DTR2G		MC100EPT23DTR2G		onsemi

		MC100ELT23DTG		MC100EPT23DTG		onsemi

		MC100ELT23DR2G		MC100EPT23DR2G		onsemi

		MC100ELT23DG		MC100EPT23DG		onsemi

		MC100ELT22DTG		MC100EPT22DTG		onsemi

		MC100ELT22DR2G		MC100EPT22DR2G		onsemi

		MC100ELT21DG		MC100EPT21DG		onsemi

		FSQ0765RSWDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSQ0765RSUDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSQ0765RQWDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSQ0565RSWDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSQ0565RQWDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSQ0465RSWDTU		NCP11187A065PG, NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSL176MRTUDTU		NCP12400(Controller)		onsemi

		FSL138MRTWDTU		NCP11185A065PG		onsemi

		FSGM0565RWDTU		NCP12400(Controller)		onsemi

		FSGM0565RBWDTU		NCP12400(Controller)		onsemi

		FSDM07652REWDTU		NCP12400(Controller)		onsemi

		FSDM1265RBWDTU		NCP12400(Controller)		onsemi

		FSDM0565RBWDTU		NCP12400(Controller)		onsemi

		FSDM0465REWDTU		NCP11187A065PG		onsemi

		FSDM0465RBWDTU		NCP11187A065PG		onsemi

		FSCQ1565RTYDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSCQ1265RTYDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSCQ0965RTYDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSCQ0765RTYDTU		NCP1380 (Controller)		onsemi

		FSQ510		FSQ510MX		onsemi

		FSDM311		FSL106MR		onsemi

		FAN5234MTCX		#NONE		#NA

		FAN2110MPX		#NONE		#NA

		FAN2108MPX		#NONE		#NA

		FAN2108EMPX		#NONE		#NA

		FQI8N60CTU		STB6NK60Z-1		STM

		FQPF9N25CYDTU		FQPF9N25C		onsemi

		FQS4900TF		#NONE		#NA

		FDP5N60NZ		FDPF5N60NZ		onsemi

		FDD5N50TM-WS		FDD5N50NZTM		onsemi

		FQU9N25TU		FQU10N20CTU		onsemi

		FQPF5P20RDTU		FQPF7P20		onsemi

		FQA16N50-F109		FDA16N50-F109		onsemi

		FQU2N90TU-AM002		FQU2N90TU-WS		onsemi

		FDPF6N60ZUT		FDPF8N60ZUT		onsemi

		FDA16N50LDTU		FDA16N50-F109		onsemi

		FQPF6N80CT		FQPF6N80C		onsemi

		FQPF6N80T		FQPF6N80C		#NA

		FDU3N50NZTU		FQU2N60CTU		onsemi

		FDPF16N50UT		FCPF260N65FL1-F154		onsemi

		FQA13N50C-F109		FDA16N50-F109		onsemi

		FQPF17N40T		FCPF250N65S3L1-F154		onsemi

		FQPF19N20		FQPF19N20C		onsemi

		FDPF18N20FT-G		FDPF18N20FT		onsemi

		FQPF7N65CYDTU		FQPF7N65C		onsemi

		FDPF51N25YDTU		FDPF51N25		onsemi

		FQPF3N25		FQPF9N25C		onsemi

		FDPF7N50U-G		FDPF8N50NZU		onsemi

		FDPF5N50NZF		FDPF8N50NZU		onsemi

		FDPF44N25TRDTU		FDPF44N25T		onsemi

		FQPF2N70		FQPF3N80C		onsemi

		FDPF10N50UT		FDPF13N50FT		onsemi

		FDPF33N25TRDTU		FDPF33N25T		onsemi

		FQA9N90-F109		FQA6N90C-F109		onsemi

		FQPF8N80CYDTU		FQP8N80C		onsemi

		FDPF8N50NZF		FDPF8N50NZU		onsemi

		FQP6N60C		FDPF7N60NZ		onsemi

		FQP6N40CF		FDPF8N60ZUT		onsemi

		FDU6N25		FQU5N60CTU		onsemi

		FQPF47P06YDTU		FQPF47P06		onsemi

		FDPF5N50FT		FDPF8N50NZU		onsemi

		FDP7N50		FDP8N50NZ		onsemi

		FQD4N25TM-WS		FQD6N25TM		onsemi

		FDPF5N50UT		FDPF8N50NZU		onsemi

		FDP19N40		NTP185N60S5H		onsemi

		FQD4N20TM		FQD5N20LTM		onsemi

		FQA8N90C-F109		FQA6N90C-F109		onsemi

		FDP10N60NZ		FDPF10N60NZ		onsemi

		FQB5N60CTM-WS		FQB8N60CTM		onsemi

		FQPF2N80YDTU		FQPF2N80		onsemi

		FQPF9P25YDTU		FQPF9P25		onsemi

		FQI4N90TU		STI6N90K5		STM

		FDPF4N60NZ		FDPF5N60NZ		onsemi

		FQP3N30		FQP6N40C		onsemi

		FQP4N20L		FQP7N20		onsemi

		FQPF10N50CF		FQPF13N50CF		onsemi

		FQPF5N50CYDTU		FDPF5N50NZ		onsemi

		FQI4N80TU		FQI7N80TU		onsemi

		FQP16N25C-F105		FQP27N25		onsemi

		FQD9N25TM-F080		FQD16N25CTM		onsemi

		FQPF9N25CT		FQPF9N25C		onsemi

		FQP12P10		FQP17P10		onsemi

		FQPF32N20C		FDPF39N20		onsemi

		FQD6N60CTM-WS		FDD7N60NZTM		onsemi

		FDPF9N50NZ		FQPF9N50C		onsemi

		IRLM120ATF		FQT7N10LTF		onsemi

		FDU7N60NZTU		FCU600N65S3R0		onsemi

		FQPF630		FQPF10N20C		onsemi

		FQL40N50F		NTHLD040N65S3HF		onsemi

		FQPF7N60		FDPF7N60NZ		onsemi

		FDPF5N50T		FDPF5N50NZ		onsemi

		FQP12N60C		FDPF12N60NZ		onsemi

		FDPF3N50NZ		FDPF5N50NZ		onsemi

		FQU2N50BTU-WS		FQU2N60CTU		onsemi

		FDP12N50		FDP12N50NZ		onsemi

		FQPF20N06		FQPF20N06L		onsemi

		FQU12N20TU		FQU10N20CTU		onsemi

		FQP11P06		FQP17P06		onsemi

		IRFU220BTU-AM002		FDD6N20TM		onsemi

		FQD2N60CTM-WS		FQD3N60CTM-WS		onsemi

		FQN1N60CTA-G		FQN1N60CTA		onsemi

		FQA90N15-F109		FQA90N15		onsemi

		FQP15P12		FQP12P20		onsemi

		FQP2N80		FQP4N80		onsemi

		FQU8P10TU		FQU11P06TU		onsemi

		FQB6N40CTM		FQB11N40CTM		onsemi

		FQD17N08LTM		FQD19N10TM		onsemi

		FQP3N60C		FDPF5N60NZ		onsemi

		FDP12N60NZ		FDPF12N60NZ		onsemi

		FQPF11N40C		FCPF360N65S3R0L-F154		onsemi

		FDA20N50-F109		FDA20N50F		onsemi

		FQPF11N50CF		FQPF13N50CF		onsemi

		FQPF12N60C		FDPF12N60NZ		onsemi

		FDPF12N50FT		FDPF13N50FT		onsemi

		FQPF45N15V2		FQP45N15V2		onsemi

		FDPF12N50UT		FCPF380N65FL1-F154		onsemi

		IRLM220ATF		FQT4N20LTF		onsemi

		FQU5N50CTU-WS		FQU5N60CTU		onsemi

		FQP2N60C		FDPF5N60NZ		onsemi

		FQH44N10-F133		HUF75639G3		onsemi

		FQA27N25		FDA33N25		onsemi

		FQI27N25TU		STI33N60M6		STM

		FQP9N30		FQP11N40C		onsemi

		FDPF5N50NZFT		FDPF8N50NZU		onsemi

		FQA7N80C-F109		FQA10N80C-F109		onsemi

		FQB11P06TM		FQB27P06TM		onsemi

		FQPF30N06L		FDPF55N06		onsemi

		FQP14N30		FQP22N30		onsemi

		FDP18N20F		FDPF18N20FT		onsemi

		FQP5N60C		FDPF5N60NZ		onsemi

		FDD10N20LZTM		FQD10N20LTM		onsemi

		FDPF10N50FT		FDPF13N50FT		onsemi

		FQPF5N40		FDPF5N50NZ		onsemi

		FQPF65N06		FDPF55N06		onsemi

		FDB12N50FTM-WS		FDB20N50F		onsemi

		FDPF13N50NZ		FCPF360N65S3R0-F154		onsemi

		FDP15N40		FCP260N65S3		onsemi

		FQPF19N10		FQP33N10		onsemi

		FQP8P10		FQP17P10		onsemi

		FQB10N50CFTM-WS		FDB20N50F		onsemi

		FQA90N08		FQA160N08		onsemi

		FQPF5P20		FQPF7P20		onsemi

		FQI5N60CTU		STI4N62K3		STM

		FQU5N40TU		FCU900N60Z		onsemi

		IRFP150A		FQA70N10		onsemi

		FDA70N20		FQA65N20		onsemi

		FQA11N90-F109		FQA6N90C-F109		onsemi

		FQH8N100C		FQA8N100C		onsemi

		FDA24N50		FDA24N50F		onsemi

		AR0431CSSC14SMRA0-DR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0431CSSC14SMRA0-DP1		#NONE		#NA

		AR1335CSSM11SMKA0-CP		#NONE		#NA

		AR1335CSSM11SMD20		#NONE		#NA

		AR1335CSSC11SMKA0-CR1		#NONE		#NA

		AR1335CSSC11SMKA0-CR		#NONE		#NA

		AR1335CSSC11SMKA0-CP1		#NONE		#NA

		AR1335CSSC11SMD20		#NONE		#NA

		22298-001-XTD		#NONE		#NA

		LE26FW406QTT-TLM-H		#NONE		#NA

		LE26FW106QTT-TLM-H		#NONE		#NA

		NC7SZ34UCX		#NONE		#NA

		MM74HCT540WMX		SN74HCT540DWRG4		TI

		MM74HCT240WMX		MC74VHCT240ADWRG		onsemi

		MM74HCT240WM		MC74VHCT240ADWRG		onsemi

		MM74HC574WM		MC74HC574ADWG		onsemi

		74VHCT574AMX		MC74VHCT574ADWRG		onsemi

		74VHCT573AMX		MC74VHCT573ADWRG		onsemi

		74VHCT374AMX		MC74VHCT374ADWRG		onsemi

		74VHCT245AMX		MC74VHCT245ADWRG		onsemi

		74VHCT244AMX		MC74VHCT244ADWRG		onsemi

		74VHC573MX		MC74VHC573DWR2G		onsemi

		74VHC541MX		MC74VHC541DWR2G		onsemi

		74VHC374MX		MC74VHC374DWR2G		onsemi

		74VHC373MX		MC74VHC373DWR2G		onsemi

		74VHC273MX		MC74HC273ADWR2G		onsemi

		74VHC244MX		MC74VHC244DWR2G		onsemi

		74LVX573MX		MC74LVX573DWR2G		onsemi

		74LVX245MX		MC74LVX245DWR2G		onsemi

		74LVX244MX		MC74LVX244DWR2G		onsemi

		74LVT574WMX		EOL 74LVT574MTCX		onsemi

		74LVT245WMX		EOL 74LVT245MTCX		onsemi

		74LVT244WMX		EOL 74LVT244MTCX		onsemi

		74LCX240WMX		MC74LCX240DWR2G		onsemi

		FUSB380UCX		FUSB380CUCX		onsemi

		FSA8049UCX		#NONE		#NA

		SU6701-E		#NONE		#NA

		MMSF3P02HDR2G		#NONE		#NA

		FDA8440		#NONE		#NA

		NTSA4100T3G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS245SFT3G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS260ESFT3G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS260SFT3G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS1045MFST3G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS245SFT1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS10100MFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS1545MFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS12100EMFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS1260MFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS8100MFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS1045MFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS260SFT1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTSS5100T3G		#NONE		onsemi

		NTS10100EMFST1G		#NONE		onsemi

		FDMC7678		NTTFS4C06NTAG		onsemi

		FDMS9620S		#NONE		onsemi

		NTNS3A65PZT5G		#NONE		onsemi

		FDZ661PZ		#NONE		onsemi

		FDMD8540L		#NONE		onsemi

		EGP30B		#NONE		onsemi

		MURC1510WP		#NONE		#NA

		MCH4016-TL-H		NSVF3007SG3T1G		onsemi

		2SA1593T-TL-E		2SA1593S-TL-E		onsemi

		SB07-03C-TB-H		SB07-03C-TB-E		onsemi

		SB02-09C-M-TB-E		SB02-09C-TB-E		onsemi

		2SD1618T-TD-E		2SD1048-6-TB-E		onsemi

		2SC6017-TL-E		NJVMJD3055T4G		onsemi

		2SA2126-H		NJD1718T4G		onsemi

		LC823450RBH-2H		#NONE		onsemi

		LC823460RAH-2H		#NONE		onsemi

		LC898124EP2XC-MH		LC898124EP3XC-MH		onsemi

		NCP3030ADR2G		NCP3020BDR2G		onsemi

		NCP3030BDR2G		NCP3020BDR2G		onsemi

		NCP3012DTBR2G		NCP1581DR2G		onsemi

		NCP5269BMNTWG		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP3101CMNTXG		NCP3136MNTXG		onsemi

		FAN5354MPX		FAN53526UC00X		onsemi

		FAN5353MPX		FAN53526UC00X		onsemi

		NCP5217AMNTXG		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP3902FCCTBG		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP303LSN09T2G		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP302LSN18T1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP302HSN27T1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP300LSN46T1G		#NONE		onsemi

		NCP1871MNTXG		#NONE		onsemi

		FDMF3039		#NONE		onsemi

		FDMF3033		#NONE		onsemi

		ADM1026JSTZ-REEL		#NONE		onsemi

		TIP147TTU		TIP147G		onsemi

		TIP147T		TIP147G		onsemi

		FQD9N25TM		FQD16N25CTM		#NA

		FDP7N60NZ		FDPF7N60NZ		onsemi

		FQA9P25		#NONE		#NA

		FQA30N40		FDA24N40F, FCHD125N65S3R0-F155		onsemi

		FQP2P40-F080		FQP4P40		onsemi

		IRFS450B		FDA18N50		onsemi

		FQU3N50CTU		FQU2N60CTU		onsemi

		FQPF10N60C		FDPF10N60NZ		onsemi

		FQPF5N90		FQPF9N90CT		onsemi

		FQPF16N25C		FQPF27N25		onsemi

		FQP2N40-F080		FQP6N40C		onsemi

		FQP8N90C		FQP9N90C		onsemi

		FQB7N60TM		FQB8N60CTM		onsemi

		FQP10N20C		FQP19N20C		onsemi

		FQP19N20		FQP19N20C		onsemi

		FQP8N60C		FQPF8N60C		onsemi

		FQA13N50CF		FDA20N50F		onsemi

		FQD5N60CTM-WS		FDD5N60NZTM		onsemi

		FQPF4N90CT		FQPF9N90CT		onsemi

		FQPF8N90C		FQPF9N90CT		onsemi

		FQB9N50CTM		FCB260N65S3		onsemi

		FQA44N30		FDA59N30, FDA38N30		onsemi

		FQP19N20LPWD		PCFQ32N20CW		onsemi

		FQI50N06TU		STI45N10F7		STM

		FQP46N15		FQP45N15V2		onsemi

		FQP3N80C		FQP4N80		onsemi

		FQPF13N50C		FCPF360N65S3R0-F154		onsemi

		FQD6N50CTM		FDD5N50NZTM		onsemi

		FQP9N50C		FQP13N50C		onsemi

		FQI13N50CTU		STI13NM60N		STM

		FQB50N06TM		FQB50N06LTM		onsemi

		FQP70N10		FQPF70N10, FQP55N10		onsemi

		FQU4N50TU-WS		FQU5N60CTU		onsemi

		FQA19N60		NTHL185N60S5H, FCHD190N65S3R0		onsemi

		FQB8N90CTM		FQB5N90TM		onsemi

		FQB6N80TM		FQB4N80TM		onsemi

		FQA24N50		NTHL120N60S5Z		onsemi

		FQP16N25		FQP27N25		onsemi

		FQA28N50		NTHL120N60S5Z		onsemi

		FQA70N15		FQA90N15		onsemi

		FDP26N40		FDP24N40, FCP165N65S3		onsemi

		FQL40N50		NTHL099N60S5		onsemi

		FQD2N80TM		FQD3N60CTM-WS		onsemi

		FQA11N90C-F109		FQA6N90C-F109		onsemi

		FDA50N50		NTHL099N60S5		onsemi

		FQPF7N80C		FQP7N80C		onsemi

		FQP17N40		FCP260N65S3		onsemi

		FQA9N90C-F109		FQA6N90C-F109		onsemi

		FQPF6N90C		FQPF9N90CT		onsemi

































































































































































































































































































































































































